
PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Pozzati Christian - FootGolf Ferrara -8 5 3 2 5 4 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 5 4 3 64

2 Giudici Andrea - FootGolf Brianza -7 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 6 3 2 3 3 4 5 3 2 65

2 Sartor Luca - FootGolf Padova -7 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 65

2 Prampolini Giorgio - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena -7 5 5 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 65

5 Brescacin Flavio - FootGolf Treviso -6 5 4 4 5 3 3 2 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 66

5 Piscopo Andrea - S.S. Lazio FootGolf -6 5 4 2 4 2 3 2 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 4 3 66

5 Costa Andrea - - -6 5 4 2 6 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 2 66

5 Ballabio Andrea - FootGolf Brianza -6 5 4 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 66

9 Piovesan Jury - FootGolf Treviso -5 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 2 3 3 5 5 3 3 67

9 Venturelli Gianluca - Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena -5 6 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 2 3 4 3 5 4 3 67

9 Sartor Gianluca - FootGolf Motta -5 6 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 5 4 3 67

9 Spader Gianpietro Over 45 FootGolf San Marco -5 6 4 3 6 2 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 67

13 Nardin Alessandro - FootGolf Buca 19 -4 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 6 4 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 68

13 Di Bello Simone - Roma FootGolf -4 5 4 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 68

13 Panero Marco - FootGolf Buca 19 -4 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 2 68

13 Trentin Marco - FootGolf Treviso -4 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 7 4 2 68

13 Buttazzo Pino - Lecce FootGolf -4 5 5 4 6 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 4 3 68

18 Esposito Marco - Sorrento FootGolf -3 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 69

18 Marcante Gilberto - FootGolf Padova -3 5 4 4 5 2 5 4 3 5 5 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 69

18 Cavicchi Alessio - FootGolf Ferrara -3 6 4 5 5 2 4 3 2 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 69

18 Camerin Ivan - FootGolf Treviso -3 5 4 4 4 3 6 4 2 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 6 3 3 69

18 Taliercio Luca - FootGolf Genova -3 5 4 2 5 3 5 5 3 7 5 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 3 69

18 Pauro Roberto - FootGolf Buca 19 -3 6 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 69

24 Marchiorello Andrea - FootGolf Vicenza -2 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 70
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PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

24 Vettorello Tomas - FootGolf Padova -2 5 4 3 6 3 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 3 70

24 Volpato Gianluca - FootGolf Vicenza -2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 70

24 Di Canio Paolo Over 45 The Hammers FootGolf -2 5 4 4 6 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 3 4 6 5 3 3 70

24 Caverzan Marco - FootGolf Treviso -2 5 4 5 7 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 3 70

24 Boasso Roberto - FootGolf Cà del Moro -2 5 4 2 5 3 3 3 4 4 6 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 4 70

24 Baggio Francesco - FootGolf Vicenza -2 4 4 4 4 3 7 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 70

24 Costantino Salvatore - Sorrento FootGolf -2 6 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 70

24 Caricato Marco - Roma FootGolf -2 6 3 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 70

24 Prampolini Luca - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena -2 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 70

24 Capraro Milko Over 45 FootGolf Motta -2 8 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 4 2 3 4 5 5 4 2 70

24 Cavi Stefano Over 45 FootGolf Motta -2 6 6 4 6 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 2 3 2 4 5 4 3 70

36 Cicia Andrea - The Hammers FootGolf -1 6 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 71

36 Favero Mirco Over 45 FootGolf Pordenone -1 6 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 71

36 Pavan Marco - FootGolf Treviso -1 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 6 4 3 71

36 Bischer Enrico - FootGolf Treviso -1 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 71

36 Baldini Davide - Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena -1 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 71

36 Schisano Ivano - Sorrento FootGolf -1 6 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 6 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 71

36 Campagnolo Giacomo - FootGolf Vicenza -1 6 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 71

36 De Pascale Valerio - Roma FootGolf -1 6 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 71

36 Chies Oscar - FootGolf Treviso -1 5 5 4 6 3 4 4 3 6 4 3 2 3 3 4 6 3 3 71

36 Sparacca Daniele Over 45 S.S. Lazio FootGolf -1 6 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 3 71

36 Bignoni Thomas - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena -1 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 6 3 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 71

47 Castellano Roberto - FootGolf Brianza 0 5 4 4 6 3 3 4 4 4 8 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 72

47 Parodi Paolo - FootGolf Genova 0 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 72
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PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

47 Epifani Yari - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena 0 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 72

47 Colombi Andrea - FootGolf Liguria 0 5 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 72

47 Anichini Alessio Juniores FootGolf Cà del Moro 0 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 72

47 Cattelan Alessandro - FootGolf San Marco 0 5 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 3 72

47 Bechelli Stefano - FootGolf Siena 0 8 3 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 72

47 Saccon Stefano - FootGolf San Marco 0 5 6 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 72

47 Lappo Andrea - FootGolf Vicenza 0 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 7 5 3 3 72

56 Rossi Francesco - Santarcangelo FootGolf 1 6 4 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 73

56 Minnucci Giulio - FootGolf Siena 1 5 4 5 6 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 73

56 Zorniotti Sergio Over 45 FootGolf Bluemoon 1 5 4 4 7 3 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 73

56 Bortolussi Michele - FootGolf Pordenone 1 5 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 73

56 Geti Giuliano Over 45 Reggiana FootGolf 1 6 5 2 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 3 73

56 Lijoi Mirko - Roma FootGolf 1 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 8 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 73

56 Febbrari Diego - FootGolf Brescia 1 6 5 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 2 73

56 Bertocchi Federico - FootGolf Ferrara 1 6 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 73

56 Marino Fabio - FootGolf Buca 19 1 6 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 73

56 Vergnani Enzo Over 45 Reggiana FootGolf 1 6 3 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 73

56 Albertini Diego - FootGolf Vicenza 1 5 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 73

56 Perenzin Gianluca - FootGolf Treviso 1 4 3 4 5 3 6 5 5 5 5 3 2 3 4 4 6 3 3 73

56 Galeoni Alessio - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 1 4 3 4 5 2 6 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 7 3 4 73

56 Chiarini Roberto - FootGolf Brescia 1 6 5 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 73

56 Bortolin Bruno Over 45 FootGolf Motta 1 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 6 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 73

56 Dell'Orco Mauro - FootGolf Brescia 1 7 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 73

72 Caverzan Andrea Over 45 FereRossoverdi 2 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 7 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 3 74

5° Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
29 Maggio 2016 - Riolo Golf Club (RA)

www.footgolf.it

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

72 Sampieri Carlo - FootGolf Siena 2 6 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 74

72 Cappelletto Alessandro - FootGolf San Marco 2 6 4 3 6 3 5 5 3 4 6 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 74

72 Stefanini Alessandro - FootGolf Motta 2 5 6 3 7 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 2 3 3 6 4 4 3 74

72 Catalano Alessandro - Lecce FootGolf 2 7 5 5 6 3 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 74

72 Tosto Giuseppe - Santarcangelo FootGolf 2 5 4 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 2 4 5 4 5 3 2 74

72 Carta Massimo - Roma FootGolf 2 7 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 5 5 5 2 74

72 Maienza Francesco - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena 2 6 4 3 7 3 6 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 4 6 4 2 74

72 Perna Stefano - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena 2 6 4 2 6 3 6 3 3 6 4 3 3 3 4 6 5 4 3 74

72 Iannucci Ramses Over 45 L'Aquila FootGolf 2 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 6 3 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 2 74

72 Tammaro Daniel - Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena 2 4 3 2 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 3 3 3 5 7 5 4 3 74

72 Serio Riccardo - Lecce FootGolf 2 6 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 74

72 Bruno Leonardo Over 45 FootGolf Bluemoon 2 6 5 3 6 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 74

72 Pisciuneri Francesco - FootGolf Buca 19 2 7 5 2 6 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 74

86 Vettorello Andrea - FootGolf Padova 3 5 4 4 6 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 75

86 Spinella Antonio Over 45 FootGolf Brianza 3 6 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 75

86 Morosini Roberto Over 45 FootGolf Brianza 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 75

86 Dassiè Andrea - FootGolf Treviso 3 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 6 4 3 75

86 Cattai Giuseppe Over 45 FootGolf Motta 3 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 3 75

86 Cirfeda Tonio - Lecce FootGolf 3 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 6 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 75

86 Marceddu Fabrizio - FootGolf Siena 3 6 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 7 4 5 4 75

86 Bortolin Gianluca - FootGolf Motta 3 6 6 4 6 2 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 75

86 Cattaneo Marco - FootGolf Brescia Leonessa 3 5 7 3 6 2 5 4 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 75

86 Rango Enrico - FootGolf Brescia 3 6 4 4 7 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 75

86 Repossi Alessandro - FootGolf Brianza 2 3 6 5 3 6 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 75
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PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

97 Parlato Giuseppe - Sorrento FootGolf 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 76

97 Cazzaro Nicola - FootGolf Vicenza 4 7 4 4 7 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 2 76

97 Marchegiani Denis - Roma FootGolf 4 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 6 7 4 3 76

97 Dardengo Michele - FootGolf Motta 4 7 5 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 2 3 3 5 5 4 3 76

97 Mussolin Mirco - Reggiana FootGolf 4 6 3 3 7 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 5 6 4 3 76

97 Prunecchi Marco - FereRossoverdi 4 6 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 4 3 76

97 Di Nardo Giovanni - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 76

97 De Gennaro Raffaele - Sorrento FootGolf 4 8 3 3 6 3 5 2 3 5 5 4 3 3 4 6 6 3 4 76

105 Righi Alberto - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena 5 7 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 77

105 Venturelli Davide - Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena 5 8 5 4 6 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 77

105 Casalino Roberto Over 45 Roma FootGolf 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 6 5 4 3 77

105 Iannone Alessandro - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 5 8 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 77

105 Spader Davide Giov. FootGolf San Marco 5 6 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 77

105 Rossi Michael - FootGolf Brescia 5 8 5 4 5 3 6 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 77

105 Contestabile Fabio - FootGolf Ferrara 5 6 6 5 6 3 4 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 4 77

105 Sartori Daniele - FootGolf Brianza 5 6 5 4 7 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 77

105 Bortolussi Giovanni Giov. FootGolf Pordenone 5 6 4 4 6 2 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 77

114 Pizzonia Mauro Over 45 S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 5 6 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 5 5 3 78

114 Boccaccio Francesco - FootGolf Liguria 6 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 6 5 4 78

114 Balliana Marco - FootGolf Motta 6 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 3 6 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 2 78

114 Disabato Simone - FootGolf VCO2 6 6 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 7 5 4 2 4 4 4 6 5 4 78

114 Solla Andrea - The Hammers FootGolf 6 6 5 4 6 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 6 5 4 4 78

114 Mazzer Fabio - FootGolf Treviso 6 6 3 3 6 3 8 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 78

114 Compagnone Carlo - Sorrento FootGolf 6 7 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 1 78
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PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

121 Piuna Simone - Footgolf Buca 19 7 5 4 5 7 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 5 5 4 79

121 Selmi Fabio Over 45 FootGolf Cà del Moro 7 6 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 7 4 5 4 79

121 Sabbatani Manuel - - 7 7 4 4 5 5 7 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 79

121 Pezzoli Edoardo Giov. FootGolf Ferrara 7 10 5 5 7 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 79

121 Benato Patrick - FootGolf Padova 7 6 5 3 7 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 10 4 5 3 79

121 Bianchi Alessandra Femm. FootGolf Liguria 7 6 5 4 7 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 5 79

121 Canonico Damiano - Sorrento FootGolf 7 7 5 4 6 3 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 79

121 Canfora Alessandro - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 6 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 79

121 Zerbini Mattia - Santarcangelo FootGolf 7 6 5 3 6 3 7 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 6 6 4 3 79

121 Borda Fabio - FootGolf Buca 19 7 8 4 5 6 2 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 79

121 Spada Giovanni - Roma FootGolf 7 7 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 3 79

132 Amore Olinto - FootGolf Siena 8 6 5 4 8 3 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 4 3 80

132 Brondi Gianluca - L'Aquila FootGolf 8 6 4 3 7 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 6 5 5 3 80

132 Fasciolo Marta Femm. FootGolf Liguria 8 7 6 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 6 3 2 4 4 4 5 5 3 80

132 Sica Francesco - Roma FootGolf 2016 8 7 5 4 6 3 6 4 3 5 6 4 2 3 5 4 5 5 3 80

132 Antonelli Luca - Roma FootGolf MMXVI 8 6 4 4 6 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 2 6 8 3 3 80

137 Palma Dario - Lecce FootGolf 9 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 4 8 5 4 4 81

137 Moras Stefano - - 9 8 5 3 9 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 3 81

137 Gobbo Tiziano Over 45 FootGolf Motta 2 9 7 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 7 4 4 2 4 4 7 5 5 4 81

137 Di Lorenzo Giorgio Over 45 FootGolf Padova 9 6 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 4 81

137 Marelli Emiliano - FootGolf Brianza 9 6 5 4 7 3 3 5 5 5 6 3 3 3 5 4 8 4 2 81

137 Spagnolo Francesco - Lecce FootGolf 9 7 5 6 6 3 4 5 2 5 4 5 3 4 5 6 4 4 3 81

143 Lanzotti Matteo - Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena 10 8 4 5 6 3 4 5 4 4 7 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 82

143 Grando Alberto - - 10 6 5 5 6 3 6 4 4 6 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 3 82
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PAR 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

143 Volpe Manuel - Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena 10 6 4 4 7 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 5 3 82

143 Carli Francesco - FootGolf Siena 10 6 4 4 8 3 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 82

143 Cianci Andrea Juniores FereRossoverdi 10 5 5 5 6 3 5 4 3 4 5 6 3 4 4 5 6 5 4 82

143 Di Francesco Marco - S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10 9 5 3 5 4 6 3 3 4 7 4 5 3 3 5 6 4 3 82

143 Melloni Stefano - FootGolf Ferrara 10 7 5 5 6 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 3 4 5 6 5 4 4 82

143 Trevisan Alberto Over 45 FootGolf Padova 10 6 6 5 6 2 5 4 3 4 6 6 4 3 3 4 7 4 4 82

151 Manzini Lorenzo Giov. Reggiana FootGolf Blu 11 7 6 4 7 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 3 83

151 Lucchini Lorenzo - FootGolf Brescia Leonessa 11 7 5 4 8 3 7 4 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 6 5 4 3 83

151 Zanardo Andrea Over 45 FootGolf Padova 11 6 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 6 3 3 5 8 8 5 3 83

154 Paladino Luca - Sorrento FootGolf 12 7 6 4 6 3 5 4 2 6 5 4 7 3 6 4 5 4 3 84

154 Bussi Nicola - FootGolf Brescia 12 7 4 4 6 3 4 6 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 6 4 3 84

154 Fanti Carlo - Roma FootGolf 2016 12 7 5 5 6 3 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 5 8 5 3 84

154 Zanchetta Francesca Femm. FootGolf Treviso Pink 12 6 5 4 6 4 4 7 4 4 6 3 3 3 6 4 6 5 4 84

154 Zappalà Claudio Over 45 Roma FootGolf 12 7 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 4 3 4 8 6 4 2 84

159 Frezzotti Luca Over 45 Roma FootGolf 2016 13 7 5 5 7 3 3 4 4 5 6 4 4 3 4 7 6 5 3 85

160 Ercoli Maurizio - FootGolf Brescia 14 7 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 7 6 6 5 86

160 Patruno Marco - Lecce FootGolf 14 7 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 6 6 5 4 86

160 Pavanel Massimo - FootGolf Motta 2 14 6 4 3 6 4 7 5 3 5 6 4 3 4 4 7 7 4 4 86

163 Pitossi Matteo - FootGolf Brescia 15 7 5 5 8 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 3 3 4 6 6 5 3 87

163 Esposito Roberto - Sorrento FootGolf Red 15 7 7 5 7 4 5 5 4 7 6 4 2 3 4 5 5 4 3 87

165 Cardone Piter - Sorrento FootGolf 16 6 6 4 6 3 4 4 4 8 6 4 5 4 4 6 6 4 4 88

165 De Russi Stefano - FootGolf Vicenza 16 9 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 4 5 7 5 5 4 88

165 Casertano Matteo - Roma FootGolf MMXVI 16 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 3 3 3 6 7 5 4 88

168 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 45 S.S. Lazio FootGolf Eagles 17 8 5 5 7 3 4 4 4 6 6 3 6 4 5 6 6 4 3 89
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168 Savino Carlo - Sorrento FootGolf Red 17 8 7 4 7 4 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 4 89

168 Manzini Andrea - FootGolf Padova 17 6 7 4 5 4 7 3 3 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 7 5 4 89

168 Capraro Emanuele Giov. FootGolf Motta 2 17 8 5 5 7 3 6 6 3 7 5 5 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 89

172 Santarsiero Dino - FootGolf Brianza 18 7 5 5 9 5 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 4 7 6 5 3 90

172 Pagotto Massimo Over 45 FootGolf San Marco 18 8 6 4 8 4 4 3 4 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 3 4 90

174 Dell'Anna Luigi - Lecce FootGolf 2 19 8 6 5 7 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 8 5 4 91

174 Grillenzoni Stefano - Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena 19 8 5 4 8 4 4 3 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 3 91

174 Nisticò Saverio - Footgolf Buca 19 19 8 6 4 4 6 5 5 6 7 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 3 5 91

177 Cecchini Daniele Juniores Roma FootGolf MMXVI 20 9 5 5 8 4 5 4 4 5 7 4 3 4 6 4 8 4 3 92

178 Marchegiani Oreste Over 45 Roma FootGolf MMXVI 23 9 7 4 8 5 4 4 4 5 8 5 3 4 4 7 6 5 3 95

178 Ciuffini Davide Giov. L'Aquila FootGolf 23 8 6 5 8 4 5 6 5 6 7 4 3 4 5 6 5 5 3 95

180 Cagnoni Francesco Over 45 Roma FootGolf MMXVI 24 10 6 5 7 3 7 4 4 5 6 5 3 3 5 7 6 7 3 96

180 Cecchini Giancarlo Over 45 Roma FootGolf MMXVI 24 6 6 5 7 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 6 8 5 5 96

182 Nasci Lara Femm. FootGolf Ferrara 31 8 6 7 8 4 8 4 3 6 7 6 5 4 5 5 6 7 4 103

183 Candia Paola Femm. Roma FootGolf Girls 32 10 5 6 8 4 6 6 5 8 7 5 3 5 5 4 7 6 4 104

184 Macciocca Massimo Over 45 Roma FootGolf MMXVI 34 6 6 8 8 5 7 4 4 8 6 6 2 4 6 10 7 6 3 106

185 Iannucci Maura Femm. L'Aquila FootGolf 36 9 6 7 10 3 6 4 6 8 7 5 3 4 7 5 7 7 4 108

186 Parlato Ilenia Femm. Sorrento FootGolf Red 42 8 6 10 8 5 8 5 6 6 9 4 5 4 5 4 10 7 4 114
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Pos Squadra Totale

1 FootGolf Treviso 201 66 Brescacin Flavio 67 Piovesan Jury 68 Trentin Marco

2 FootGolf Brianza 203 65 Giudici Andrea 66 Ballabio Andrea 72 Castellano Roberto

3 FootGolf Padova 204 65 Sartor Luca 69 Marcante Gilberto 70 Vettorello Tomas

4 FootGolf Buca 19 205 68 Nardin Alessandro 68 Panero Marco 69 Pauro Roberto

5 FootGolf Ferrara 206 64 Pozzati Christian 69 Cavicchi Alessio 73 Bertocchi Federico

6 Ghirlandina Blu FG Modena 206 65 Prampolini Giorgio 70 Prampolini Luca 71 Bignoni Thomas

7 FootGolf Motta 207 67 Sartor Gianluca 70 Capraro Milko 70 Cavi Stefano

8 Roma FootGolf 209 68 Di Bello Simone 70 Caricato Marco 71 De Pascale Valerio

9 FootGolf Vicenza 210 70 Marchiorello Andrea 70 Volpato Gianluca 70 Baggio Francesco

10 Sorrento FootGolf 210 69 Esposito Marco 70 Costantino Salvatore 71 Schisano Ivano

11 S.S. Lazio FootGolf 210 66 Piscopo Andrea 71 Sparacca Daniele 73 Galeoni Alessio

12 FootGolf San Marco 211 67 Spader Gianpietro 72 Cattelan Alessandro 72 Saccon Stefano

13 Ghirlandina Gialla FG Modena 212 67 Venturelli Gianluca 71 Baldini Davide 74 Tammaro Daniel

14 Lecce FootGolf 216 68 Buttazzo Pino 74 Catalano Alessandro 74 Serio Riccardo

15 The Hammers FootGolf 219 70 Di Canio Paolo 71 Cicia Andrea 78 Solla Andrea

16 FootGolf Siena 219 72 Bechelli Stefano 73 Minnucci Giulio 74 Sampieri Carlo

17 FootGolf Brescia 219 73 Febbrari Diego 73 Chiarini Roberto 73 Dell'Orco Mauro

18 FootGolf Cà del Moro 221 70 Boasso Roberto 72 Anichini Alessio 79 Selmi Fabio

19 FootGolf Pordenone 221 71 Favero Mirco 73 Bortolussi Michele 77 Bortolussi Giovanni

20 Reggiana FootGolf 222 76 Mussolin Mirco 73 Geti Giuliano 73 Vergnani Enzo

21 Santarcangelo FootGolf 226 73 Rossi Francesco 74 Tosto Giuseppe 79 Zerbini Mattia

22 FootGolf Liguria 229 72 Colombi Andrea 78 Boccaccio Francesco 79 Bianchi Alessandra

23 FereRossoverdi 232 74 Caverzan Andrea 76 Prunecchi Marco 82 Cianci Andrea

Migliori tre punteggi individuali
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Pos Squadra Totale

24 L'Aquila FootGolf 249 74 Iannucci Ramses 80 Brondi Gianluca 95 Ciuffini Davide

25 Roma FootGolf 2016 249 80 Sica Francesco 84 Fanti Carlo 85 Frezzotti Luca

26 FootGolf Motta 2 256 81 Gobbo Tiziano 86 Pavanel Massimo 89 Capraro Emanuele

27 Roma FootGolf MMXVI 260 80 Antonelli Luca 88 Casertano Matteo 92 Cecchini Daniele

28 Sorrento FootGolf Red 290 87 Esposito Roberto 89 Savino Carlo 114 Parlato Ilenia

29 FootGolf Genova 321 69 Taliercio Luca 72 Parodi Paolo 180

30 FootGolf Bluemoon 327 73 Zorniotti Sergio 74 Bruno Leonardo 180

31 FootGolf Brescia Leonessa 338 75 Cattaneo Marco 83 Lucchini Lorenzo 180

32 FootGolf Brianza 2 435 75 Repossi Alessandro 180 180

33 FootGolf VCO2 438 78 Disabato Simone 180 180

34 Reggiana FootGolf Blu 443 83 Manzini Lorenzo 180 180

35 FootGolf Treviso Pink 444 84 Zanchetta Francesca 180 180

36 S.S. Lazio FootGolf Eagles 449 89 Cimitan Arnaldo 180 180

37 Lecce FootGolf 2 451 91 Dell'Anna Luigi 180 180

38 Roma FootGolf Girls 464 104 Candia Paola 180 180
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